1
   400  WINDLASSsimpson-lawrencesprint
       operation & maintenance   instructions
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
contents
This Manual forms part of the Product and MUST BE
RETAINED along with, OR incorporated into, the
Owner’s Manual for the vessel to which the Windlass
is fitted.
4001. Exploded Diagram
2. Planning the Installation
3. Accessories
4. Specification
5. Installation
6. Operating Instructions
7. Joining Rope to Chain
8. Maintenance
9. Dismantling Procedures
10. Troubleshooting
11. Warranty
2
1.  Exploded Diagram Model #0060400
3
Item List S-L USA Description Qty.
No. Number Part Number
1 60529G6 AA60529RC061E 6 Pocket Rope/Chain Gipsy 1
2 605-002 AA6060502E Baseplate 1
3 605-003 AA6060503E Baseplate Cover 1
4 605-004 AA6060504E Mainshaft 1
6 605-006 AA6060506E Gipsy Drive Cap 1
7 605-007 AA6060507E Mainshaft Gear 1
8 605-008 AA6060508E Mainshaft Spacer 1
9 6060509 AA6060509E Torsion Spring 1
10 6060510 AA6060510E Control Arm 1
11 605-011 AA6060511E Control Arm Shoulder Screw 1
12 529-016 AA6052916E Ball Bearing 1
13 529-015 AA6052915E Needle Roller Clutch 1
14 605-014 AA6060514E Needle Roller Bearing 2
15 * Seal 1
16 6044518 AA6044518E Drive Roller 5
17 529-026 AA6052926E Internal Circlip 1
18 529-027 AA6052927E External Circlip 1
19 529-022 AA6052922E Counter Sunk Socket Screw 1
20 605-020 AA6060520E Cheese Head Screw 3
35 605-035 AA6060535E Gear Case 1
36 6060536 AA6060536E 1st Compound Gear 1
38 6060538 AA6060538E Compound Gear Assembly 1
39 * 12v Electric Motor 1
40 * Motor Cover 1
41 * Gasket 1
42 605-042 AA6060542E Needle Roller Bearing 1
43 529-014 AA6052914E Needle Roller Bearing 1
44 529-020 AA6052920E Counter Sunk Socket Screw 3
45 605-045 AA6060545E Socket Head Cap Screw 1
46 531-042 AA6053142E Socket Head Cap Screw 2
47 526-063 AA6052663E Lock Washer 3
65 445-023 AA6044523E Mounting Studs 3
66 445-026 AA6044526E Nut 3
67 445-030 AA6044530E Washer 3
68 605-068 AA6060568E Clamping Plate 1
69 605-069 AA6060569E Chain Pipe Sleeve 1
70 604-070 AA6060470E Nameplate 1
80 6060580 AA6060580E Rope/Chain Fleming 1
81 6065081 AA6065081E Chain Only Fleming 1
206 * Cable Tie 2
* Forms part of a kit listed below